

WAXIE Sanitary Supply Announces Leadership Changes

August 13, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

San Diego, CA - WAXIE Sanitary Supply is pleased to announce several leadership changes in the organization.

Effective September 1, 2012, Charles Wax will become Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Office while promoting Jeff Roberts to President and Chief Operating Office. In addition, David Wax, Executive Vice President, will assume responsibility of WAXIE's California divisions.

"I am proud to promote both Jeff and David into their new leadership roles," says Charles Wax. "Our goal is to continue to be the industry leader and having the right leadership is important. The success of our company is measured by the success of our people and this is a good example of the kind of success one can have at WAXIE."

Jeff and David have served their entire careers at WAXIE, beginning in 1976 and 1979 respectively and both have learned the business from the ground up. "I am honored to be the President of such a wonderful company and thrilled at the opportunity to lead WAXIE," remarked Jeff.

"Serving our customers, our employees and communities has always been our approach," says David. "I look forward to continuing that legacy in my new role."

WAXIE Sanitary Supply is America's largest family-owned distributor of sanitary maintenance supplies. WAXIE is an industry leader in the distribution of quality cleaning chemicals, equipment, disposables, and accessories to the building service contractor, school, hospitality, healthcare, military, government, industrial, and retail markets. Based in San Diego, the company consists of over 800 dedicated professionals working out of Inventory Centers servicing the western United States including California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Alaska and Colorado. WAXIE's GPS® Green Partner Support™ Program is a comprehensive approach to implementing an effective green cleaning program that protects health without harming the environment. Additional information about WAXIE Sanitary Supply may be obtained at www.waxie.com.



